### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Gerd PLANGE	06/21/2010	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RICHEMONT INTERNATIONAL SA
Street Address:	ROUTE DES BICHES 10
City:	VILLARS-SUR-GLANE
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	1752

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number				
Application	on Number:	29365544				

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7035212297

Email: askaltsounis@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: YOUNG & THOMPSON Address Line 1: 209 Madison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5001-1381

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert J. Patch

Total Attachments: 1 source=ASSMT1#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 293

PATENT REEL: 024661 FRAME: 0078

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

PLANGE Gerd Neugrüthalde 27 8222 Beringen **SWITZERLAND** 

hereafter referred	to as "appl	icant(s)", have	invented	certain	new a	ind useful imp	provem	ents in	
		pplication for		-					
(b) for		pplication for					lon		
WHEREA	3, RICHEM	ONT INTERN	ATIONAL	SA,					
whose address is	Route des	Biches 10 / 17	752 Villars	-sur-Glâ	ine / S	SWITZERLAN	ND		
hereinafter referre	ed to as "as	signee(s)", is	desirous	of acqui	ring t	he entire righ	nt, title	and intere	est in
and to the same,									
NOW, TH	EREFORE,	in considerat	tion of the	sum of	f Ten	Dollars (\$10	.00), a	nd other	good
and valuable co	nsideration	, the receipt	and suf	ficiency	of	which is he	reby a	cknowled	dged,
applicant(s), by th	ese presen	ts, do(es) her	eby sell, a	ssign ar	nd trai	nsfer unto sai	id assig	mee(s) th	e full
and exclusive righ	it to the sai	d invention in	the United	l States	and t	he entire righ	nt, title	and intere	est in
and to any and a	patents w	hich may be g	granted the	erefor in	the t	Jnited States	s, for its	sole use	and
behoof, and for th									
said patents may									
had this assignme			-						,,,
		authorize(s)		uest(s)	the	Commission	er of	Patents	and
Trademarks to iss		7 .	•	, ,					

**RECORDED: 07/09/2010** 

2

**PATENT REEL: 024661 FRAME: 0079**